FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVFT OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Smark Office PATENTS ONL' 04-29-2002

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

•		
	_	_
of		

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Y Y		
	er of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record	1000600000
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	FICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	2. Name a	102069832 and address of receiving party(ies)
	7M2 APP 17 AM 11. 15 1	Nama:	Seiko Instruments Inc.
Masao KASUGA 4-17- Makayuki KOSAKA	ENAMOR SEPTION	_	
Akihiro IINO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	A ettrohed? D Ves St No.	Internal	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Gilles Gille		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
•	□ Morgor	Street	Address: 8, Nakase 1-chome,
Assignment	☐ Merger		hama-ku, Chiba-shi
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City:	Chiba State: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: March 12,	2002	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes TX No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicatio	n, the execut	ion date of the application is:
If this document is being med	together than a new approxima		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/703,148	B. Pa	tent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	ittached? 🖸 Yes	s 🔯 No
			number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Iotal	number of applications and paterns and
concerning document should			40.00
Name: Bruce L. Ada	ıms	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		⊠ E	nclosed
Internal Address		73ε Δ	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
		a	ny deficiency in enclosed fee
			it gecount number:
Street Address: Adams &	Wilks	8. Dep	osit account number:
	dway-31stFloor	01-	-0268
	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York S	nate.	USE THIS SPA	CE
4/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000206 09703148	— DO NOT	USE IIIIO OFA	1
	.00 OP		I have and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature.	ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is tr	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1 110		ADITI
Bruce L. Adams	3/ / W	Signature	Date 3
Name of Person Signi	ng/ Total number of pages inclu	iding cover shee	t, attachments, and document:
•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenji Suzuki, Masao Kasuga and Takayuki Kosaka, residing at c/o Seiko Instruments Inc., 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, and Akihiro Iino residing at c/o Seiko Instruments R&D Center Inc., 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in ______ULTRASONIC MOTOR AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING ULTRASONIC MOTOR for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Seiko Instruments Inc., located and doing business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Seiko Instruments Inc. for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by us on December 20, 2000, filed October 31, 2000, Serial No. 09/703,148 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Seiko Instruments Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0706

AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Seiko Instruments Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this $\frac{12\text{th}}{}$ day of	March , 2002 at	
Witness:		
Miwa Nakamaura	Kenji Suzuki (Kenji Suzuki	L.S.)
	Masao Kasuga (L.S.)
	akihiro Iino	L.S.)
	Takayuki Kosaka	(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
		(L.S.

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0707